
Gasconade County Newspaper Directory
Available 
Online

Reel 
Number

End DateBegin DateTitle Available 
through ILL

Bland

Bland courier
Dates of Publication 1904‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

5/6/1904 12/28/1906 1246 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/4/1907 12/25/1908 1247 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/1/1909 12/30/1910 1248 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/6/1911 12/30/1912 1249 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/3/1913 3/31/1916 1250 OnlineBland Courier Yes

4/7/1916 12/29/1916 1252 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/5/1917 12/27/1918 1251 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/3/1919 12/19/1919 1252 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/9/1920 9/2/1921 1252 OnlineBland Courier Yes

9/9/1921 12/22/1922 54319 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/5/1923 12/19/1924 1249 OnlineBland Courier Yes

3/26/1926 4/2/1926 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

4/30/1926 4/30/1926 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

7/30/1926 11/26/1926 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

12/10/1926 12/24/1926 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/14/1927 2/25/1927 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

3/11/1927 3/18/1927 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes
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4/1/1927 4/22/1927 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

5/6/1927 5/13/1927 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

6/3/1927 6/24/1927 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

12/14/1928 12/28/1928 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

4/12/1929 4/26/1929 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

5/10/1929 5/10/1929 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

6/7/1929 6/7/1929 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

10/3/1929 12/12/1929 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/2/1930 12/18/1930 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/1/1931 11/26/1931 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

12/17/1931 1/21/1932 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

2/2/1932 2/18/1932 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

3/3/1932 6/30/1932 1253 OnlineBland Courier Yes

7/7/1932 7/7/1932 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

12/29/1932 12/29/1932 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/12/1933 1/19/1933 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

2/2/1933 2/2/1933 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

2/16/1933 4/6/1933 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

4/27/1933 6/29/1933 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

7/13/1933 9/21/1933 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

10/6/1933 6/25/1936 1254 OnlineBland Courier Yes

7/2/1936 4/28/1938 1255 OnlineBland Courier Yes

6/2/1938 8/4/1938 1255 OnlineBland Courier Yes
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9/1/1938 10/27/1938 1255 OnlineBland Courier Yes

12/1/1938 12/1/1938 1255 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/5/1939 3/30/1939 1255 OnlineBland Courier Yes

5/4/1939 12/28/1939 1255 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/4/1940 8/20/1942 1256 OnlineBland Courier Yes

10/22/1942 10/22/1942 1256 OnlineBland Courier Yes

11/5/1942 11/19/1942 1256 OnlineBland Courier Yes

12/10/1942 12/17/1942 1256 OnlineBland Courier Yes

12/31/1942 12/31/1942 1256 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/7/1943 12/30/1943 1257 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/18/1945 1/25/1945 1257 OnlineBland Courier Yes

2/8/1945 2/22/1945 1257 OnlineBland Courier Yes

3/8/1945 12/27/1945 1257 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/10/1946 6/27/1946 1257 OnlineBland Courier Yes

7/4/1946 4/17/1947 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

4/15/1948 4/21/1949 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

6/9/1949 6/9/1949 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

7/21/1949 8/4/1949 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

8/25/1949 1/5/1950 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

2/16/1950 4/6/1950 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

5/4/1950 1/4/1951 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

4/26/1951 4/26/1951 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

5/10/1951 5/10/1951 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes
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6/14/1951 6/14/1951 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

8/30/1951 8/30/1951 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

9/13/1951 9/30/1951 1258 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/3/1963 12/31/1964 1259 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/7/1965 12/29/1966 1260 OnlineBland Courier Yes

1/5/1967 12/26/1968 1261Bland Courier Yes

1/2/1969 12/31/1970 1262Bland Courier Yes

1/7/1971 12/28/1972 1263Bland Courier Yes

1/4/1973 12/26/1974 1264Bland Courier Yes

1/2/1975 12/29/1976 1265Bland Courier Yes

1/5/1977 12/28/1977 1266Bland Courier Yes

1/4/1978 12/27/1978 1267Bland Courier Yes

1/3/1979 12/26/1979 1268Bland Courier Yes

1/2/1980 12/31/1980 1269Bland Courier Yes

1/7/1981 12/30/1981 1270Bland Courier Yes

1/6/1982 12/29/1982 1271Bland Courier Yes

1/5/1983 12/28/1983 1272Bland Courier Yes

1/4/1984 12/26/1984 1273Bland Courier Yes

1/2/1985 12/31/1986 1274Bland Courier Yes

1/7/1987 12/28/1988 1275Bland Courier Yes

1/4/1989 12/26/1990 1276Bland Courier Yes

1/2/1991 12/30/1992 1277Bland Courier Yes

1/6/1993 12/28/1994 1278Bland Courier Yes
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1/4/1995 12/27/1995 1279Bland Courier Yes

1/3/1996 12/25/1996 1280Bland Courier Yes

1/1/1997 12/31/1997 1281Bland Courier Yes

1/7/1998 12/30/1998 1282Bland Courier Yes

1/6/1999 12/29/1999 1283Bland Courier Yes

1/5/2000 12/27/2000 1284Bland Courier Yes

1/3/2001 12/26/2001 1285Bland Courier Yes

1/2/2002 12/25/2002 1286Bland Courier Yes

1/1/2003 12/31/2003 1287Bland Courier Yes

1/7/2004 12/29/2004 1288Bland Courier Yes

1/5/2005 12/28/2005 1289Bland Courier Yes

1/4/2006 12/27/2006 1290Bland Courier Yes

1/3/2007 5/28/2008 1291Bland Courier Yes

6/4/2008 12/30/2009 1292Bland Courier Yes

1/6/2010 9/28/2011 51289Bland Courier Yes

10/5/2011 5/29/2013 55662Bland Courier Yes

6/5/2013 10/29/2014 56424Bland Courier Yes

11/5/2014 3/30/2016 57336Bland Courier Yes

4/6/2016 7/26/2017 57378Bland Courier Yes

8/2/2017 11/28/2018 58045Bland Courier No

12/5/2018 5/6/2020 58485Bland Courier No
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Gasconade breeze
Dates of Publication 1923‐19??

Frequency Semimonthly, 1924‐

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

10/31/1923 10/31/1923 12239Gasconade Breeze Yes

4/1/1924 4/1/1924 56928Gasconade Breeze Yes

4/1/1926 7/1/1926 12239Gasconade Breeze Yes
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Hermann

Advertiser‐courier
Dates of Publication 1877‐1993

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Hermann Advertiser (Hermann, Mo) 1873 ‐ 1877; The Hermann Independent 
(Hermann, Mo) 1930 ‐ 1956 

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

3/2/1877 12/26/1877 13870 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

10/19/1877 8/27/1879 13871 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

10/15/1879 9/28/1881 13872 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

10/5/1881 9/30/1885 13873 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

10/14/1885 6/26/1889 13874 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

5/30/1888 5/30/1888 57090Advertiser‐Courier No

5/30/1888 5/30/1888 56928Advertiser‐Courier Yes

7/3/1889 12/28/1892 13875 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1893 9/23/1896 13876 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

9/23/1896 10/24/1900 13877 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

11/28/1900 12/28/1904 13878 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

12/28/1904 12/28/1904 56558Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1905 12/30/1908 13879 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1909 12/27/1911 13880 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1912 12/30/1914 13881 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1915 12/29/1915 13882 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

1/5/1916 12/25/1918 13883 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes
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1/1/1919 12/27/1922 13884 OnlineAdvertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1923 12/31/1926 13885Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1927 12/28/1928 13886Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1929 12/26/1930 13887Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1931 12/30/1932 13888Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1933 12/27/1935 13889Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1936 12/31/1937 13890Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1938 12/27/1940 13891Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1941 12/29/1944 13892Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/5/1945 12/27/1946 13893Advertiser‐Courier No

1/3/1947 12/31/1948 13894Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1949 12/29/1950 13895Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/5/1951 12/25/1952 13896Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1953 12/31/1954 13897Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1955 12/26/1956 13898Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1957 12/26/1958 13899Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1959 12/30/1960 13900Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1961 12/28/1962 13901Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1963 12/25/1964 13902Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/1/1965 12/30/1966 13903Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1967 12/26/1968 13904Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1969 12/30/1970 13905Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1971 12/29/1971 13906Advertiser‐Courier Yes
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1/5/1972 12/27/1972 13907Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1973 12/26/1973 13908Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1974 12/25/1974 13909Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/1/1975 12/31/1975 13910Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1976 12/29/1976 13911Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/5/1977 12/28/1977 13912Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1978 12/27/1978 13913Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1979 12/26/1979 13914Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1980 12/31/1980 13915Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1981 6/24/1981 13916Advertiser‐Courier Yes

7/1/1981 12/30/1981 13917Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1982 6/30/1982 13918Advertiser‐Courier Yes

7/7/1982 12/29/1982 13919Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/5/1983 12/28/1983 13920Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1984 12/26/1984 13921Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1985 12/25/1985 13922Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1986 12/27/1986 13923Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1987 12/30/1987 13924Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1988 12/25/1988 13925Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1989 12/27/1989 13926Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1990 12/26/1990 13927Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/1991 12/31/1991 13928Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1992 12/22/1992 13929Advertiser‐Courier Yes
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1/5/1993 3/9/1993 13930Advertiser‐Courier Yes

Das Calumet
Dates of Publication 1869‐18??

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

11/25/1869 11/25/1869 56532Das Calumet Yes

Die Gasconade Zeitung
Dates of Publication 1873‐187?

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title Hermanner Volksblatt U. Gasconade Zeitung (Hermann, Mo) 1872 ‐ 1873; 
Hermanner Volksblatt (Hermann, Mo) 1875 ‐ 1928 

Related Titles

11/27/1873 12/25/1873 13960 OnlineDie Gasconade Zeitung Yes

1/15/1874 1/22/1874 13960 OnlineDie Gasconade Zeitung Yes

Dates of Publication

Frequency

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

12/1/1873 12/1/1873 57090Gasconade County Advertiser No

Gasconade Democrat
Dates of Publication 18??‐188?

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles
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5/6/1884 5/13/1884 13948Gasconade Democrat Yes

6/10/1884 6/10/1884 13948Gasconade Democrat Yes

9/23/1884 11/11/1884 13948Gasconade Democrat Yes

Gasconade Zeitung
Dates of Publication 1870‐1872

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title Hermanner Volksblatt (Hermann, Mo) 1856 ‐ 187?; Hermanner Volksblatt U. 
Gasconade Zeitung (Hermann, Mo) 1872 ‐ 1873 

Related Titles

3/2/1871 3/2/1871 56532Gasconade Zeitung Yes

Hermann advertiser
Dates of Publication 1873‐1877

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Advertiser‐courier (Hermann, Mo) 1877 ‐ Current

Related Titles

3/1/1875 10/13/1876 13869 OnlineHermann Advertiser Yes

7/21/1876 7/21/1876 54822Hermann Advertiser Yes

1/5/1877 2/23/1877 13870 OnlineHermann Advertiser Yes

Hermann Advertiser‐Courier
Dates of Publication

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

3/16/1993 12/28/1993 13930Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/1994 12/28/1994 13931Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes
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1/4/1995 12/27/1995 13932Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/1996 12/25/1996 13933Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/1/1997 12/31/1997 13934Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/1998 12/30/1998 13935Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/6/1999 12/29/1999 13936Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/5/2000 12/27/2000 13937Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/2001 12/26/2001 13938Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/2002 12/25/2002 13939Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/1/2003 12/31/2003 13940Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/7/2004 12/29/2004 13941Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/5/2005 12/28/2005 13942Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/4/2006 12/27/2006 13943Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/3/2007 2/27/2008 13944Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

3/5/2008 4/29/2009 13945Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

5/6/2009 6/30/2010 13946Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

7/7/2010 7/27/2011 13947Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

8/3/2011 12/26/2012 55351Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

1/2/2013 6/25/2014 56167Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

7/2/2014 10/28/2015 56808Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

11/4/2015 2/22/2017 57221Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

3/1/2017 8/29/2018 57988Hermann Advertiser‐Courier Yes

9/5/2018 12/25/2019 58408Hermann Advertiser‐Courier No

1/1/2020 12/30/2020 58779Hermann Advertiser‐Courier No
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1/6/2021 12/29/2021 58780Hermann Advertiser‐Courier No

Hermann independent
Dates of Publication 1930‐1956

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Rhineland Record (Rhineland, Mo) 1902 ‐ 1952

Succeeding Title The Advertiser‐courier (Hermann, Mo) 1877 ‐ Current

Related Titles

4/29/1938 12/27/1940 13949Hermann Independent Yes

1/3/1941 3/24/1944 13950Hermann Independent Yes

2/1/1946 12/27/1946 13951Hermann Independent Yes

1/3/1947 12/31/1948 13952Hermann Independent Yes

1/7/1949 12/29/1950 13953Hermann Independent Yes

1/5/1951 12/25/1952 13954Hermann Independent Yes

1/2/1953 12/31/1954 13955Hermann Independent Yes

1/7/1955 1/6/1956 13956Hermann Independent Yes

Hermann ledger
Dates of Publication 1888‐1896

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

8/24/1888 8/24/1888 56928Hermann Ledger Yes

12/21/1888 12/21/1888 54808Hermann Ledger Yes
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Hermanner Volksblatt
Dates of Publication 1856‐187?

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title Gasconade Zeitung (Hermann, Mo) 1870 ‐ 1872; Hermanner Volksblatt U. 
Gasconade Zeitung (Hermann, Mo) 1872 ‐ 1873 

Related Titles

1/1/1860 3/10/1860 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/7/1860 5/5/1860 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

6/16/1860 11/17/1860 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/12/1861 1/12/1861 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

2/16/1861 2/16/1861 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

3/23/1861 6/15/1861 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

8/3/1861 8/10/1861 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

9/7/1861 9/7/1861 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

10/26/1861 10/26/1861 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/30/1861 11/30/1861 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

5/31/1862 5/31/1862 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

2/7/1863 2/14/1863 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

3/21/1863 4/25/1863 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

5/16/1863 10/3/1863 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

10/24/1863 10/24/1863 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/7/1863 11/7/1863 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/28/1863 11/28/1863 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/12/1863 12/19/1863 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes
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1/16/1864 2/27/1864 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

3/19/1864 3/26/1864 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/23/1864 4/30/1864 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

6/4/1864 6/25/1864 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/23/1864 9/24/1864 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

10/22/1864 12/10/1864 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

3/11/1865 3/11/1865 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

2/17/1866 2/17/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

3/10/1866 3/10/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

3/24/1866 3/24/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/21/1866 4/21/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

5/12/1866 6/2/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

8/11/1866 8/18/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

9/8/1866 9/15/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/3/1866 12/29/1866 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

3/2/1867 3/2/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/6/1867 4/6/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

6/15/1867 6/15/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/13/1867 7/13/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/27/1867 7/27/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

8/10/1867 8/10/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

8/31/1867 8/31/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

10/12/1867 10/12/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes
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11/9/1867 11/9/1867 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/30/1867 2/8/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

2/29/1868 3/21/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/11/1868 4/11/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

5/16/1868 5/23/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

6/13/1868 6/13/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/25/1868 7/25/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

8/22/1868 8/22/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

9/12/1868 10/10/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/14/1868 11/21/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/12/1868 12/12/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/26/1868 12/26/1868 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/16/1869 3/13/1869 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/3/1869 6/12/1869 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/2/1869 7/2/1869 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/23/1869 7/30/1869 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

8/20/1869 9/3/1869 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

9/24/1869 9/24/1869 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

10/16/1869 12/18/1869 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/22/1871 4/22/1871 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

5/20/1871 5/20/1871 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

9/7/1871 9/7/1871 13959 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes
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Hermanner Volksblatt
Dates of Publication 1875‐1928

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

2/18/1875 11/17/1875 13960 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/8/1875 12/8/1875 13961 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/29/1875 3/15/1876 13961 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

4/5/1876 4/19/1876 13961 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/5/1876 7/5/1876 54822Hermanner Volksblatt Yes

7/26/1876 8/2/1876 13961 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/29/1876 11/21/1879 13960 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/16/1876 12/28/1876 13961 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/5/1879 12/28/1883 13962 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/4/1884 11/11/1887 13963 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

11/18/1887 8/28/1891 13964 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

9/4/1891 12/28/1894 13965 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/4/1895 12/30/1898 13966 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/6/1899 12/19/1902 13967 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/2/1903 12/30/1904 13968 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/30/1904 12/29/1905 13969 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/1/1906 12/27/1907 13970 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/3/1908 12/24/1909 13971 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

12/31/1909 12/29/1911 13972 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes
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1/5/1912 12/25/1914 13973 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/8/1915 12/29/1916 13974 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/5/1917 12/26/1919 13975 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/2/1920 12/29/1922 13976 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/5/1923 12/24/1924 13977 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

1/1/1925 4/18/1928 13978 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt Yes

Hermanner Volksblatt u. Gasconade Zeitung
Dates of Publication 1872‐1873

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Hermanner Volksblatt (Hermann, Mo) 1856 ‐ 187?; Gasconade Zeitung 
(Hermann, Mo) 1870 ‐ 1872

Succeeding Title Die Gasconade Zeitung (Hermann, Mo) 1873 ‐ 187?

Related Titles

10/24/1872 2/13/1873 13960 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt und Gasconade Zeitung Yes

3/20/1873 3/27/1873 13960 OnlineHermanner Volksblatt und Gasconade Zeitung Yes

Hermanner Wochenblatt
Dates of Publication 1845‐1855

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

9/12/1845 1/30/1846 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

2/20/1846 8/28/1846 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

2/27/1847 2/27/1847 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

3/13/1847 3/13/1847 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

3/27/1847 3/27/1847 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes
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4/3/1847 4/3/1847 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

5/8/1847 5/8/1847 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

6/12/1847 6/12/1847 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

6/26/1847 6/26/1847 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

7/10/1847 7/10/1847 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

7/31/1847 7/31/1847 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

2/10/1849 2/10/1849 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

1/3/1851 1/31/1851 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

2/28/1851 6/27/1851 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

9/26/1851 9/26/1851 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

11/14/1851 12/24/1852 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

3/4/1853 5/27/1853 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

6/24/1853 8/26/1853 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

11/11/1853 12/30/1853 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

6/2/1854 6/23/1854 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

10/14/1854 10/14/1854 13979 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

10/21/1854 11/25/1854 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

12/16/1854 1/13/1855 13980 OnlineHermanner Wochenblatt Yes

Licht‐freund
Dates of Publication 1840‐184?

Frequency Weekly, <Aug. 23, 1843‐May 21, 1845>

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles
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8/23/1843 5/21/1845 13957 OnlineLicht‐Freund Yes

Republican banner
Dates of Publication 1897‐1905

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Owensville Republican (Owensville, Mo) 1896 ‐ 1897

Succeeding Title The Owensville Argus (Owensville, Gasconade County, Mo) 1903 ‐ 1905; 
Gasconade County Republican (Owensville, Mo) 1905 ‐ Current 

Related Titles

6/25/1897 9/16/1898 13958 OnlineRepublican Banner Yes
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Owensville

Gasconade County republican
Dates of Publication 1905‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Owensville Argus (Owensville, Gasconade County, Mo) 1903 ‐ 1905; The 
Republican Banner (Hermann, Mo) 1897 ‐ 1905

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

11/17/1905 12/20/1907 33003 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

12/27/1907 12/31/1909 33004 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/7/1910 12/30/1910 33003 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/6/1911 12/27/1912 33005 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/3/1913 12/25/1914 33006 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1915 9/13/1918 33007 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

9/20/1918 12/27/1918 33009 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/3/1919 12/29/1922 33008 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/1923 10/9/1925 33009 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

10/16/1925 11/30/1928 33010 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

12/7/1928 1/14/1932 33011 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/21/1932 5/28/1936 33012 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

6/4/1936 6/27/1940 33013 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

7/4/1940 2/10/1944 33014 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

2/17/1944 12/28/1944 33015 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/4/1945 12/27/1946 33016 OnlineGasconade County Republican No

1/2/1947 12/30/1948 33017 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes
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1/6/1949 12/28/1950 33018 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/4/1951 12/25/1952 33019 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1953 12/30/1954 33020 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/6/1955 12/27/1956 33021 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/3/1957 12/25/1958 33022 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1959 12/29/1960 33023 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/1961 12/27/1962 33024 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/3/1963 12/31/1964 33025 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/7/1965 12/29/1966 33026 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/1967 12/26/1968 33027Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/2/1969 12/25/1969 33028Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1970 12/31/1970 33029Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/7/1971 12/30/1971 33030Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/1972 12/27/1972 33031Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/3/1973 12/26/1973 33032Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/2/1974 12/25/1974 33033Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1975 12/31/1975 33034Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/7/1976 12/29/1976 33035Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/1977 12/28/1977 33036Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/4/1978 12/27/1978 33037Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/3/1979 12/26/1979 33038Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/2/1980 12/31/1980 33039Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/7/1981 12/30/1981 33040Gasconade County Republican Yes
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1/6/1982 12/29/1982 33041Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/1983 12/28/1983 33042Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/4/1984 12/28/1984 33043Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/2/1985 12/25/1985 33044Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1986 12/31/1986 33045Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/7/1987 12/30/1987 33046Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/6/1988 12/28/1988 33047Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/4/1989 12/27/1989 33048Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/3/1990 12/26/1990 33049Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/2/1991 12/25/1991 33050Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1992 12/30/1992 33051Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/6/1993 12/29/1993 33052Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/1994 12/28/1994 33053Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/4/1995 9/27/1995 33054Gasconade County Republican Yes

10/4/1995 4/24/1996 33055Gasconade County Republican Yes

5/1/1996 12/25/1996 33056Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/1997 9/24/1997 33057Gasconade County Republican Yes

10/1/1997 4/29/1998 33058Gasconade County Republican Yes

5/6/1998 12/30/1998 33059Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/6/1999 6/30/1999 33060Gasconade County Republican Yes

7/7/1999 12/29/1999 33061Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/2000 9/27/2000 33062Gasconade County Republican Yes

10/4/2000 12/27/2000 33063Gasconade County Republican Yes
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1/3/2001 12/26/2001 33064Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/2/2002 12/25/2002 33065Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/1/2003 8/27/2003 33066Gasconade County Republican Yes

9/3/2003 4/28/2004 33067Gasconade County Republican Yes

5/5/2004 12/29/2004 33068Gasconade County Republican Yes

1/5/2005 8/31/2005 33069Gasconade County Republican Yes

9/7/2005 4/26/2006 33070Gasconade County Republican Yes

5/3/2006 11/29/2006 33071Gasconade County Republican Yes

12/6/2006 7/25/2007 33072Gasconade County Republican Yes

8/1/2007 3/26/2008 33073Gasconade County Republican Yes

4/2/2008 11/26/2008 33074Gasconade County Republican Yes

12/3/2008 8/26/2009 33075Gasconade County Republican Yes

9/2/2009 5/26/2010 33076Gasconade County Republican Yes

6/2/2010 2/23/2011 33077Gasconade County Republican Yes

3/2/2011 10/26/2011 33078 OnlineGasconade County Republican Yes

11/2/2011 6/27/2012 55043Gasconade County Republican Yes

7/4/2012 2/27/2013 55488Gasconade County Republican Yes

3/6/2013 10/30/2013 55806Gasconade County Republican Yes

11/6/2013 6/25/2014 56155Gasconade County Republican Yes

7/2/2014 2/25/2015 24331Gasconade County Republican Yes

3/4/2015 10/28/2015 56719Gasconade County Republican Yes

11/4/2015 6/29/2016 56946Gasconade County Republican Yes

7/6/2016 2/22/2017 57220Gasconade County Republican Yes
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3/1/2017 10/25/2017 57453Gasconade County Republican Yes

11/1/2017 6/27/2018 57800Gasconade County Republican Yes

7/4/2018 2/27/2019 58136Gasconade County Republican Yes

3/6/2019 10/30/2019 58311Gasconade County Republican Yes

11/6/2019 6/24/2020 58516Gasconade County Republican Yes

7/1/2020 2/24/2021 58710Gasconade County Republican No

Owensville argus
Dates of Publication 1903‐1905

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Republican Banner (Hermann, Mo) 1897 ‐ 1905; Gasconade County 
Republican (Owensville, Mo) 1905 ‐ Current 

Related Titles

5/8/1903 12/9/1904 33002 OnlineOwensville Argus Yes

Owensville republican
Dates of Publication 1896‐1897

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Republican Banner (Hermann, Mo) 1897 ‐ 1905

Related Titles

10/22/1896 6/3/1897 33079Owensville Republican Yes

Republican banner
Dates of Publication 1897‐1905

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Owensville Republican (Owensville, Mo) 1896 ‐ 1897

Succeeding Title The Owensville Argus (Owensville, Gasconade County, Mo) 1903 ‐ 1905; 
Gasconade County Republican (Owensville, Mo) 1905 ‐ Current 

Related Titles

4/25/1902 6/27/1902 33080Republican Banner Yes
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1/2/1903 11/10/1905 33081 OnlineRepublican Banner Yes
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